No.A.60011/10(i)/2022-GAD GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Mizoram Secretariat, Mizoram New Capital Complex, Aizawl – 796001

Email: <u>gadmizoram@gmail.com</u> *****

Aizawl, the 29th July, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of Office Order of even no. dated 7th March, 2024, a team of PM Gati Shakti for General Administration Department, Mizoram is hereby re-constituted with the following composition:-

Team of PM Gati Shakti, GAD

1.	James Lalrinchhana, Joint Secretary	-	Leader
2.	Lalrohlua, Deputy Secretary	-	Member
3.	Laldinfeli, Under Secretary	-	Member
4.	Lalthlamuana Khiangte, Superintendent	-	Member
5.	Dealing Assistant	-	Member

Further, Pu James Lalrinchhana, Joint Secretary, General Administration Department is hereby designated as Nodal Officer for PM Gati Shakti in respect of General Administration Department.

Sd/- VANLALDINA FANAI

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department : Aizawl, the 29th July, 2024

Memo No.A.60011/10(i)/2022-GAD Copy to:-

- 1. The State Nodal Officer for PM Gati Shakti, Mizoram & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, P&PI Department.
- 2. All Team members concerned.
- 3. Website Manager, GAD.
- 4. Guard File.

(LALDINFELI) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram General Administration Department